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ND ref. FOI/16/075 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 26/05/16 request for the following information, clarified to Acute pathology on 
02/06/16 : 
 
Following on from Lord Carters Pathology Report and in turn Efficiency report, please can you 
provide information on the following questions for Acute Pathology: 
 

1. Does your Acute pathology service currently meet the 1.6% cost of service to Trust 
operating expenditure target as set out by the 2016 report? 
 
Answer: The metrics needed to measure in line with Lord Carter’s review have not been 
released to Trusts yet, so we have not undertaken any calculations for this benchmark yet. 
 
To undertake this piece of work would take in excess of the appropriate limit set by 
the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (section 12 (1)) and defined in the Freedom of 
Information and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004.  The 
appropriate limit of £450 represents the estimated cost of one person spending two 
and a half days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, and locating, 
retrieving and extracting the information.  Consequently, the Trust is not obliged by 
the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to retrieve the above information.  I regret to 
inform you that we shall not process your request to the above question further. 
  
 

2. Do you currently have a managed service arrangement within Pathology (entire disciplines 
or pan pathology, not individual analysers)? 
 
Answer: Yes 

 
3. If yes, please can you provide the Suppliers name, expiry date, and average annual cost. 

 
Answer: Roche, October 2023 with an option of another 7 years.  The actual contract 
cost starts at £466,986, however as additional contracts are novated this will increase 
up to an estimate of £750,000 annually. 

 
4. Are you planning on collaborating with another NHS entity to provide pathology services? 

 
Answer: No formal plans at this time.  

 
 
  
 


